

No.UEV /18/772.of 2020 Mumbai – 400 032 Date: 08 109 /2 020

## **TENDER NOTICE**

Wax sealed tenders are invited by the University Engineer, University of Mumbai for the following vork:

Name of work Repairing and renovation of Gents toilet and providing platform for water-cooler at 1st floor of Exam House (Extension Building)at Vidyanagary Campus University of Mumbai, Mumbai- 400 098 Cost put to tender Rs. 2,95,000/- without GST Cost of Tender form Rs. 236/-(200 + GST) only Last date for issuing of tender form On**t** 1:00 PM Last date for submission of tender: On 15/04/2020 before 3:00 PM form Place and time for payment of tender: University cash counter, Room no. 12, form fees ground floor, cash unit, Fort Campus Building Office of University Engineer, Room No. Place and time of availability of: 'Tender' 118, 1st floor, Fort Campus Building. Office of University Engineer, Room No. Place for submission of 'Tender' 118, 1st floor, Fort Campus Building. R.M.D. will be 4% of work will be deducted Mode of payment of R.M.D. in bill and return after defect liability period expired. Period within which work is to be: 10 10 days after issue of work order done Defect liability period 1 Year

5

6

7

8

9

11

The blank tender form (Schedule "B") must be submitted and details such as (i) Tender Fee Receipt No. & Date must invariably be written on it.

The contractor in the field should be PWD registered.. Any over writing in tender document leads to rejection of tender.

Please note that, if any damages are done to electrical wiring, cabling etc. and internal, external pipeline during the repairing work shall be rectified / replaced by the contractor immediately at his own expense..

University Engineer, University of Mumbai reserves the right to reject all the tenders or any tender without assigning any reasons therefore and to relax or waive any of the condition stipulated in any of the tender that may be issued wherever necessary.

> University Engineer University of Mumbai.

LAST DATE FOR SUPPLY SCHEDULE "I	B"
LAST DATE FOR SUBMISSION OF TENDER FORM	No.UE/ / of 2020
	M/s_
Challan No. Date	

Name of work: Repairing and renovation of Gents toilet and providing platform for water-cooler at 1st floor of Exam House (Extension Building)at. Vidyanagary Campus University of Mumbai, Mumbai- 400 098

	Vidyanagary Campus University of Mumbai, Mumbai- 400 098						
Sr. No.	Quantity	Description	Unit	Rate	Add 5% in rate for Corporatio n Area	Amount	
1	9	Removing doors and windows with frames and stacking the materials as directed with all leads, lifts etc. complete. As per PWD DSR-2019-20, Item No-46.15, Page No- 387	Number	125	131.25	1181.25	
2	9	Removing W.C. pans including disconnecting the sanitary and water supply connections, removing and breaking flooring and bed con-crete around pan removing the same carefully and stacking the serviceable materials as adn where directed including throwing the unserviceable materials out side etc. carefully and throwing out the refusal outside etc. complete. As per PWD DSR-2019-20, Item No-46.41	Number	165	173.25	1559.25	
3	68	Removing cement tiles, or marble or polished shahabad floor or dado without bed concrete including stacking the materials as directed with all leads, lifts etc. complete As per PWD DSR-2019-20, Item No-46.19	Square Metre	36	37.8	2570.40	
4	5	Dismantling brick masonry in lime or cement mortar and stacking the materils as directed with all leads, lifts etc. As per PWD DSR-2019-20, Item No-46.09	Cubic metre	268	281.4	1407.00	
5	5	Removing rich mix cement concrete including stacking the spoils as directed with all leads, lifts etc, complete. As per PWD DSR-2019-20, Item No-46.13	Cubic metre	746	783.3	0916.50	
6	12	Providing water proof bedding for flooring of Bath and WC 25 mm thick in C.M. 1:3 including using approved water proofing compound in specified proportion as per manufacturers specifications for per bag of cement including leveling, curing and covering 10 years guarantee on court fee stamp paper of Rs.500/-including ponding test etc. complete. As per PWD DSR-2019-20, Item No-31.05	Square Metre	345	362.25	4347.00	
7	48	Providing waterproof plaster in W.C. and bath 12 mm thick for dado in cement mortar 1:3 with neat finishing, floating using waterproofing compound at the rate of 1 kg per bag of cement of approved make and manufacturer and curing etc. complete. (Excluding Tiles) (As directed by Engineer in Charge) As per PWD DSR-2019-20, Item No-31.06	Square Metre	310	325.5	15624.00	
8	5	Providing Autoclaved Aerated Concrete Block masonary of Ecolite or equivalent make conforming to IS:2185 (Part 3) - 1984 in extra fine jointing mortar of fixoblock of UltraTech or equivalent in superstructure including striking joints, raking out joints and scaffolding etc. Complete. (The test shall be carried out conforming to IS:6441 (Part I) - 1972) As per PWD DSR 2019-20, Item No-27.15	Cubic Metre	6119	6424.95	32124.75	
9	20	Providing internal cement plaster 20mm thick in Single coats in cement mortar 1:4 without neeru finish, to concrete or brick surface, in all positions including scaffolding and curing etc.complete. As per PWD DSR-2019-20, Item No-32.07	Square Metre	392	411.6	8232.00	
10	20	Providing and laying vitrified matt fininsh tiles having size 590 mm to 605 mm x to 605 mm of 8 to 10 mm thickness and confirming IS. 15622-2006 (Group Bla) of approved make, shade and pattern for flooring in required position laid on a bed of 1:4 cement morar including neat cement float, filling joints, curing and cleaning etc. complete. a) Flooring. As per PWD DSR-2019-20, Item No-33.42, Page No-288	Square Metre	1412	1482.6	29652.00	
11	45	Providing and laying vitrified mirror / glossy finish tiles having size 590 mm to 605 mm x 590 mm to 605 mm of 8 to 10 mm thickness and confirming to IS. 15622-2006 (group Bla) of approved make, shade and pattern for dado and skirting in required position fixed in 1:4 cement mortar including neat cement float, filling joints, curing and clearing etc. complete As per PWD DSR-2019-20, Item No-33 41	Square Metre	1087	1141.35	51360,75	

	r. Quantit	y Description	Uni	it Rate	Add 55 rate 1 Corpor n An	or Amount
1:	2 4.5	Providing and fixing green marble of 18 to 20 mm this for door frame/ dado/ window boxing etc. On C.M. 1: including filling joints with polymer base filler nosing, moulding the sharp edges wherever necessary, curing etc. complete. As per PWD DSR-2019-20, Item No-33.	Squa Meti	1 1823		
13	3	Hydraulic door closer ( Material rate Water supply & sanitory fitting Sr.No. 245 from PWD DSR 2019-20)	Numb	per 1130	1186	.5 3559.50
14	1	Providing and fixing European type white glazed earthenware water closet pan with UPVC seat and lid with chromium plated brass hinges and rubber buffers including UPVC and vent pipe up to the outside face of wall 10 litre enameled low level flushing cistern 32 mm dia. UPVC flush pipe with fittings and clamps ,20 mm dia.UPVC overflow pipe ,mosquito proof couplings G.I. chain and pulley, with water Jet and fitting including cutting and making good to the walls and floors testing etc. complete.(prior approval of sample and brand by Ex. Engineer is necessary before use) As per PWD DSR 2019-20, Item No-43.19	Numbe	er 9588	10067.	.4 10067.40
15	4	Providing and fixing 1st class white glazed earthenware Orissa Type W.C. Pan S80 mm dia including P or S trap cast iron soil and vent pipe upto the outside face of the wall (1.5:10) cement concrete bedding 15 mm thick, 10 liter P.V.C. flushing cistern with all necessary pipe connection etc. complete. As per PWD DSR 2019-20, Item No-42.33		r 6011	6311.5	5 25246.20
16	4	Providing and fixing white glazed earthenware Wash Hand Basin of 55cm. x 40 cm. size including cold water pillar tap/cold and hot water pillar tap brackets, rubber plugs and brass chain, stop tap and necessary pipe connections including P.V.C. waste pipe and trap up to the outside face of the wall. Making good the damaged surface, testing etc. complete. As per PWD DSR 2019-20, Item No-41.63	Number	4508	4733.4	18933.60
17	40	Providing and laying in trenches 15 mm dia. CPVC pipe including necessary excavation, fittings. Refilling trenches etc. complete Including removing existing pipe line if necessary and conveying and stacking the same in PWD chowky or as directed etc. complete. As per PWD DSR-2019-20, Item No-42.61, Page No-368	Running Metre	219	229.95	9198.00
18	10	Providing and fixing 75 mm dia stabiliser pipe/ P.V.C. soil vent/waste pipe and with necessary fixtures and fitting such as bends, tees, single junctions, slotted vent, clamps etc. complete As per PWD DSR-2019-20, Item No-42-52	Running Metre	480	504	5040.00
19	10	Providing and fixing 100 mm dia stabiliser pipe/ P.V.C. soil vent/waste pipe and with necessary fixtures and fitting such as bends, tees, single junctions, slotted vent, clamps etc. complete. As per PWD DSR 2019-20, Item No-42.52	Running Metre	652	684.6	6846.00
20	10	Providing and fixing 10 cm PVC nahani trap with grating etc. complete.As per PWD DSR-2019-20, Item No-42.67, Page No- 369	Number	422	443.1	4431.00
21	8	Providing and fixing C.P.Two way BIB cock of approved	Number	1180	1239	9912.00
22	4	Providing and fixing 15 mm diameter PVC Aqua kraft type Supreme make or equivalent make super right angle stop tap with flange including all accessories etc complete. As per PWD DSR-2019-20, Item No-43.38, Page No- 380	Number	354	371.7	1486.80
23		stainless studs. As per PWD USK-2017-18, Sr. No-26	Number	2365.5	2483.775	19870.20
24		Carpenter I Class Skilled (Labour rate Sr.No. 5 , Page No. 545 from PWD DSR 2019-20)	Day	539	565.95	2829.75
25	50	Scrapping the old plastered internal surface with sand paper and coating the entire surface with mixture of whiting or glue and linseed oil including scaffolding etc.	Square Metre	28.7	30.135	1506.75

Sr. No.	Quantity	Description	Unit	Rate	Add 5% in rate for Corporatio 11 Area	Amount
26	55	Providing and applying two coat of wall care putty on plastered surface and ceiling and walls to prepare surface even and smooth of approved make, etc. complete. As per EWD DSR 2019-20, Item No. 32-34,	Square Metre	яз	85.05	4677.75
27	55	Page No. 281 Providing and applying priming coat on concrete/ matonary/ Atbestos Cement plastered surfaces including craffolding if necessary, preparing the surface by thoroughly cleaning oil, grease, dirt and other foreign matter and sand papering as required etc. complete. As per PWO DSR 2019-20, Item flo-35-21, Page No. 297	Square Metre	30	31.5	1732.50
28	55	Providing and applying plastic emulsion paint of approved quality, colour and shade to old surface in three coats including scaffolding, preparing the surface. (excluding primer coat) etc. complete.	Square Metre	83.6	87.78	4827.90
29	7	Removing any kind of debris including loading in truck and conveying to dumping point approved by MCGM, unloading, spreading etc. complete. (5SR Transportation page no.362) (Note: rate to be reduced	Cubic metre	577.5	606 375	4244.63
		proportionally, if lead is within 50 km).		Total Amount		294998.55

Say Add 12% GST

295000.00 35,400.00

14,750.00

0.5% Labour Insurance

Total Amount I/c Tax

345,150.00

Total Amount # ( Rs. Two Lakh Ninety Five Thousand Only )

\_ percentage (In words) above / Below / At Par

We quote \_\_\_\_\_% i.e. \_\_\_\_ with estimated cost of Rs 2,95,000/-

Rubber Stamp of the firm (Signature of the contractor)

University Engineer (University of Mumbai)